INDIA SUPREME COURT OF RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO.7910 OF 2011

NORTH DELHI POWER LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

DELHI ELECTRICITY REG. COMMISSION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 11/11/2011

This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. H.N. Salve, Sr. Adv. (NP)
Mr. Amit Kapur, Adv.
Mr. Anupam Verma, Adv.
Ms. Poonam Verma, Adv.
Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Appeal admitted.

(Chetan Kumar) Court Master

(Juginder Kaur) Assistant Registrar