SUPREMECOURTOF RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

No(s). 8464-8466/2014Civil Appeal

BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD. Appellant(s)

**VERSUS** 

DELHI ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

INDIA

(with office report)

WTTH

C.A. No. 8387-8389/2014

(With appln.(s) for ex-parte stay and appln.(s) for c/delay in re-filing appeal and Office Report)

WITH

W.P.(C) NO. 104/2014 (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

WITH

W.P.(C) NO. 105/2014 (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 09/02/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Appellant(s)

Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, Adv. Mr.

Mr. Kapil Sibbal, Sr. Adv.

C.S. Vaidyanathan, Sr. Adv. Mr.

Mr. Anupam Varma, Adv. Mr. Vishal Anand, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Kinna, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Subramonium Prasad, Adv. Mr. Sanjeev Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Dalal, Barrister. Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, Adv.

S.W.A. Qadri, Adv. Mr.

Signature Not Verified

Harsh Picharu, Adv. Mr.

Digitally signed by Jayant Kumar Arora Date: 2015.02.11

> Zaid Ali, Adv. Mr.

15:17:56 IST

Reason:

www.ecourtsindia.com

Mr. Arjun Krishnan, Adv. Mr. K.V. Mohan, Adv.

Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr.Adv.

1

Mr. M.G. Ramachandran, Adv.

Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.

Ms. Pinky Anand, ASG.

Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. T.A. Khan, Adv.

Mr. Pramod Dayal, Adv.

Mr. M.G. Ramachandran, Adv.

Mr. Nikunj Dayal, Adv.

Ms. Payal Dayal, Adv.

Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury, Adv.

Mr. Swetketu Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Vivek Singh, Adv.

Mr. Kailash Vasudev, Adv.

Mr. T.V.S. Raghavendra Sreyas, Adv.

Mr. U. Datt, Adv.

Mr. Shubham Agrawal, Adv.

Mrs. Gayatri Gulati Sreyas, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

The learned counsel for the parties have brought it to the notice of this Court that the main issue is posted for hearing before this Court on 18.02.2015. Therefore, the Appellate Tribunal is directed to defer the hearing slated to 12.02.2015 till the writ petitions are disposed of.

Post on 18.02.2015 as already notified.

(Pooja Sharma) Sr.P.A. (Suman Jain) Court Master

2