## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS I.A. 1/2015 in Civil Appeal No(s). 4879/2015

DELHI ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION

Appellant(s)

**VERSUS** 

TATA POWER DELHI DISTRIBUTION COMPANY LTD. Respondent(s)

(for stay and office report)

Date: 27/11/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

Mr. Pradeep Misra,Adv. For Appellant(s)

Mr. Suraj Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sakya Singha Chaudhuri, Adv. For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anand Srivastava, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Perused the letter.

Counter affidavit be filed within one week.

List thereafter.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI) COURT MASTER

(INDU BALA KAPUR) COURT MASTER