

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Civil Appeal No(s). 280/2012

DELHI ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION
t(s)

Appellan

VERSUS

NORTH DELHI POWER LTD. & ORS.
nt(s)

Responde

(with office report)

Date : 09/12/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rajan Bhatia, Adv.
Mr. K. V. Mohan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nitin Kala, Adv.
Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks time, as last chance is given to the
e learned counsel for the appellant to comply with the terms of the order
dated 23.9.2015 of this Court in respect of Respond
ent Nos.
7,10,12,22 and 46.

Fresh steps for the service of notice by usual mode to the
respondent Nos. 28,29,35,36, 41,53 and 56 shall be taken by the
learned counsel for the petitioner within a period of four weeks,
as last chance.

Signature Not Verified

List again on 15.2.2016.

Digitally signed by
Madhu Grover
Date: 2015.12.09
15:52:45 SCT
Reason:

ESH)

(M V RAM

rar

Regist

MG