## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 1/2015 in Civil Appeal No. 4879/2015

DELHI ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION

Appellant(s)

**VERSUS** 

TATA POWER DELHI DISTRIBUTION COMPANY LTD. Respondent(s)

(for stay and office report)

Date: 08/08/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anand Shrivastava, Adv.

Mr. Sakya Singha Chaudhuri, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Rejoinder Affidavit, if any, be filed within a month. List appeal for hearing in the 3<sup>rd</sup> week of January, 2017.

(Rajni Mukhi) SR. P.A.

(Renu Diwan) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR