

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M R . P A W A N D E V K O T W A L

Civil Appeal No(s). 6169/2015

TATA POWER DELHI DISTRIBUTION COMPANY LTD.

Appellant(s)

V E R S U S

DELHI ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and office report)

Date : 05/10/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Tusar Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Sakya Singha Chaudhuri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Suraj Singh, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.

U P O N h e a r i n g t h e c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g
O R D E R

The Ld. Counsel for the appellant to serve the copy of pleadings upon the Ld. Counsel for the sole respondent within one week's time. Counter affidavit be filed within four weeks' time thereafter.

List again on 7.12.2016.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)
Registrar