

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Miscellaneous Application No. 918/2022 in C.A. No. 884/2010

DELHI ELECT. REGULT. COMMISSION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(M.A. Nos. 918 AND 919/2022 FOR PLACING COMPLIANCE AFFIDAVIT BEFORE COURT)

**WITH MA 633-634/2022 in C.A. No. 9003-9004/2011
(IA No. 51413/2022 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)**

MA 919/2022 in C.A. No. 980/2010 (FOR ADMISSION)

**MA 1261/2022 in C.A. No. 884/2010
(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.93633/2022-CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION)**

**MA 1262/2022 in C.A. No. 980/2010
(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.93329/2022-APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)**

Date : 25-08-2022 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI**

For Petitioner(s) **Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Pritha Srikumar, AOR
Ms. Neha Mathen, Adv.
Mr. naveen Hegde, Adv.
Ms. Mansi Binjrajke, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Rajagopal, Adv.**

For Respondent(s) **Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Amit Kapur, Adv.
Mr. Anupam Varma, Adv.
Mr. Buddy R. Ranganadhan, Adv.
Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, AOR
Mr. Rahul Kinra, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Ajay, Adv.
Mr. Karun Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Manu Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Wahengbam Immanuel Meitei, Adv.**

M/S. Cyril Amarchand Mangaldas Aor, AOR

Mr. Harpreet Singh Ajmani, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard in part.

List for further hearing on 1st September, 2022 as
part-heard.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
AR-CUM-PS

(BEENA JOLLY)
COURT MASTER